OLIVEHURST PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT - OVERTIME REPORT FOR THE FOR THE WORK OF JANUARY 2020

DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
12/29/19 Sunday 1.00 Aust, H 9:13 AM Vehicle Accident
12/22/19 Sunday 2.00 Castillo, R 7:00 AM Telesec - Check out plugged line
12/27/19 Friday 2.00 Fisher, J 8:50 AM Mutual aid structure fire/station coverage
12/23/19 Monday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
12/26/19 Thursday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
12/28/19 Saturday 6.00 Lewis, A 6:30 AM Short staffed
12/29/19 Sunday 2.50 Lewis, A 12:15 PM Short staffed
12/23/19 Monday 1.00 MacDonald, B 3:00 PM Service saddle leak 4333 College worked thru lunch
12/24/19 Tuesday 3.00 MacDonald, B 9:00 AM Holiday coverage
12/24/19 Tuesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 10:27 AM Telesec - T-off 4820 Fleming broken line
12/24/19 Tuesday 2.00 MacDonald, B 3:18 PM Telesec - Alarm WWTP
12/25/19 Wednesday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
12/26/19 Thursday 2.00 MacDonald, B 11:43 PM Telesec - Alarm Business Office
12/23/19 Monday 1.00 Phillips, J 11:00 AM Water main leak 4628 College Way
12/18/19 Wednesday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 4:07 PM SCADA - WWTF RAS flowrate low level alarm callout
12/24/19 Tuesday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Mgr Request - Holiday coverage
12/25/19 Wednesday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Mgr Request - Holiday coverage
01/07/20 Tuesday 9.00 Aust, H 8:00 AM Sick/Vacation coverage
12/31/19 Tuesday 1.00 Fisher, J 10:00 PM Structure fire
01/12/20 Sunday 1.00 Fisher, J 7:00 PM Vehicle Accident
12/31/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 9:12 AM Telesec - 1401 Aptos Creek water leak, t-on 1779 Tudor Way
12/31/19 Tuesday 2.00 Jackson, P 2:22 PM Telesec - 1096 Shoot Star Ct main line break/service saddle
12/30/19 Monday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/02/20 Thursday 0.50 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/03/20 Friday 0.75 Lewis, A 6:30 AM Short staffed
01/04/20 Saturday 5.25 Lewis, A 8:00 AM Short staffed
01/06/20 Monday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/07/20 Tuesday 0.50 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/09/20 Thursday 0.50 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/10/20 Friday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/12/20 Sunday 5.25 Lewis, A 7:45 AM New meter installs
12/31/19 Tuesday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
01/01/20 Wednesday 3.00 MacDonald, B 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
01/02/20 Thursday 1.00 MacDonald, B 4:00 PM Car ran across ditch and hit box shut-off water 1629 9th
01/02/20 Thursday 1.00 Mallen, E 4:30 PM Attended Committee Meeting
01/02/20 Thursday 1.00 Mallen, E 6:00 PM Attended Committee Meeting
12/31/19 Tuesday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Mgr Request - Holiday coverage
01/01/20 Wednesday 7.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Mgr Request - Holiday coverage
01/06/20 Monday 0.50 Rodriguez, G Backflow Training
01/07/20 Tuesday 0.50 Rodriguez, G Backflow Training




01/08/20 Wednesday 0.50 Rodriguez, G Backflow Training
01/09/20 Thursday 0.50 Rodriguez, G Backflow Training
01/10/20 Friday 0.50 Rodriguez, G Backflow Training
01/11/20 Saturday 4.00 Rodriguez, G Backflow Exam
01/08/20 Wednesday 2.00 Willard, V 5:11 PM Telesec - Water leak Johnson Park
01/09/20 Thursday 2.00 Willard, V 4:05 PM Telesec - 1764 11th plugged sewer
01/11/20 Saturday 2.00 Willard, V 9:29 PM Telesec - 1130 Secret Lake Trail t-off
01/02/20 Thursday 1.00 York, R 5:00 PM Committee Meeting
01/14/20 Tuesday 2.00 Aust, H 2:00 PM Hazmat operations meeting
01/14/20 Tuesday 3.00 Aust, H 6:00 PM Drill
01/20/20 Monday 3.00 Castillo, R 7:00 AM Holiday coverage
01/23/20 Thursday 2.00 Castillo, R 4:30 PM Telesec - T-on Croyden Court
01/25/20 Saturday 4.00 Castillo, R 7:00 PM Telesec - Annual street lighting
01/18/20 Saturday 4.00 Fisher, J 8:00 AM Coverage for Hazmat training
01/14/20 Tuesday 3.00 Fisher, J 5:00 PM Drill
01/14/20 Tuesday 6.00 Galluzzo, J 6:00 PM Training/staff meeting
01/16/20 Thursday 9.00 Galluzzo, J 6:00 PM Structure fire/Board meeting
01/16/20 Thursday 2.50 Galluzzo, J 9:00 PM Station coverage
01/20/20 Monday 2.00 Jackson, P 8:07 AM Telesec - T-on 4279 Silver Leaf
01/17/20 Friday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:00 PM Telesec - T-on 1916 8th
01/17/20 Thursday 2.00 Jackson, P 6:24 PM Telesec - T-on 1471 Garnet Way
01/18/20 Friday 2.00 Jackson, P 12:01 PM Telesec - T-on 4048 Norby Court
01/19/20 Sunday 2.00 Jackson, P 12:09 PM Telesec - T-on 4643 Ardmore
01/14/20 Tuesday 3.00 Kopas, D 6:00 PM Drill
01/13/20 Monday 1.50 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/14/20 Tuesday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/15/20 Wednesday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/16/20 Thursday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/17/20 Friday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/23/20 Thursday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/24/20 Friday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/25/20 Saturday 0.25 Lewis, A 4:00 PM Short staffed
01/16/20 Thursday 1.00 Mallen, E 6:44 PM Board meeting
01/16/20 Thursday 2.00 Miller, R 6:00 PM Structure fire/Board meeting
01/14/20 Tuesday 2.00 Phillips, J 4:27 PM Telesec - T-off 1542 11th
01/14/20 Tuesday 2.00 Phillips, J 6:27 PM Telesec - T-on 1475 Paddington, 1474 Garnet
01/20/20 Monday 5.00 Pomeroy, N 5:00 AM Mgr Request - Holiday coverage
01/26/20 Sunday 2.00 Pomeroy, N 12:18 PM SCADA - Gold Village influent hopper high level
01/16/20 Thursday 1.00 Ramos, C 5:00 PM Casino call station coverage
01/16/20 Thursday 2.00 Ramos, C 6:00 PM Structure fire/Board meeting
01/14/20 Tuesday 3.00 York, R 6:00 PM Staff meeting/drill
01/24/20 Friday 1.00 York, R 9:27 PM Structure fire
01/16/20 Thursday 1.00 York, R 5:00 PM Casino call

Total: 181.75




DATE DAY HOURS EMPLOYEE TIME DESCRIPTION
01/01/20 Wednesday 2.00 Jackson, P 10:00 AM 1096 Shoot Star Ct make sure customer has water
01/01/20 Wednesday 2.00 Jackson, P 4:00 PM Helped Brett with service repair and jump truck
01/21/20 Tuesday 0.25 Collison, A 4:30 PM Short week/billing
01/24/20 Friday 0.25 Collison, A 4:30 PM Short staffed
01/13/20 Monday 1.5 O'Rourke, B 4:.00 PM Shut-offs
Total:  6.00




TOTALS:

SUMMARY OF OVERTIME PAID AND COMPENSATORY TIME OFF ACCRUED

HOURS WAGES TOTAL EMPLOYEE
15.00 $26.45 $ 396.75 Aust, H
- $35.79 $ - Bechtel, E
11.00 $35.42 $ 389.62 Castillo, R
0.50 $35.81 $ 17.91 Collison, A
- $25.64 $ - Duncan, D
11.00 $29.19 $ 321.09 Fisher, J
17.50 $29.19 $ 510.83 Galluzzo, J
18.00 $22.41 $ 403.38 Jackson, P
3.00 $29.19 $ 87.57 Kopas, D
- $33.51 $ - Lauff, R
25.75 $29.91 $ 770.18 Lewis, A
20.00 $21.68 $ 433.60 MacDonald, B
3.00 $38.67 $ 116.01 Mallen, E
- $38.33 $ - Menchaca, L
- $44.75 $ - Koller, S
2.00 $23.15 $ 46.30 Miller, R
- $46.56 $ - Morris, C
- $29.19 $ - Murray, L
- $25.26 $ - Nielsen, D
1.50 $30.23 $ 45.35 O'Rourke, B
5.00 $25.95 $ 129.75 Phillips, J
33.00 $27.14 $ 895.62 Pomeroy, N
- $48.02 $ - Prather, D
- $29.19 $ - Ricaldy, A
3.00 $29.19 $ 87.57 Ramos, C
6.50 $29.91 $ 194.42 Rodriguez, G
- $40.50 $ - Teal, L
6.00 $41.55 $ 249.30 Willard, V
6.00 $27.77 $ 166.62 York, R
187.75 $ 5,261.85




